

# **CERTIFICATE OF ACCREDITATION**

This is to attest that

## **G&M COMPLIANCE** 154 SOUTH CYPRESS STREET

ORANGE, CALIFORNIA 92866, U.S.A.

## Field Evaluation Body FEB-117

has met the applicable requirements of AC354, *IAS Accreditation Criteria for Field Evaluation of Unlisted Electrical Equipment*, NFPA 790, Standard for Competency of Third-Party Field Evaluation Bodies, NFPA 791, Recommended Practice and Procedures for Unlabeled Electrical Equipment Evaluation, and ISO/IEC Standard 17020:2012, Conformity assessment - Requirements for the operation of various types of bodies performing inspection. This organization is accredited to provide the services specified in the scope of accreditation.

Effective Date August 2, 2023



President

Visit www.iasonline.org for current accreditation information.

## SCOPE OF ACCREDITATION

International Accreditation Service, Inc.

3060 Saturn Street, Suite 100, Brea, California 92821, U.S.A. | www.iasonline.org

## **G&M COMPLIANCE**

www.gmcompliance.com

#### Contact Name Paul Milton

### Contact Phone +1-714-628-1020

Effective Date August 2, 2023

Accredited to ISO/IEC 17020:2012

## \_\_\_\_\_

Power distribution equipment, under 600 volts, including switchboards, panelboards, motor control centers, transformers, and switches

Industrial control and utilization equipment, including industrial control panels, factory automation and equipment, industrial process equipment, motor-operated tools, and machinery such as air compressors, pumps, and so forth

**Field Evaluation of Electrical Product Groups** 

Commercial utilization equipment and appliances, including commercial cooking equipment, motoroperated commercial cooking equipment, refrigeration and cooling equipment, heating equipment, laundry and dry-cleaning equipment, HVAC units, and fan units

Luminaires (lighting fixtures) and signs, including neon, LED, and messaging-type signs

Medical and dental equipment

Information technology equipment, including UPS systems and electronic control equipment

Other similar electrical equipment

Note: Approval is subject to Authorities Having Jurisdiction (AHJ).

